Race

FINAL OPENS PRINCE ALBERT

RACE 5 OPENS LEEU GAMKA

LOT 58

Ranking 2019 OPENS 30 ACE; 48" LG; 15t PA
FINAL - 2018 YB 9" PA FINAL, 9" MATJIES; 60*

ACE PIGEON

FULL BROTHER OF 2019 MATJIES WINNER

BPF/D 632 2017

Color: BB
Sex: C
Ring Number: BPF/D 632 2017
Name: Napoleon

Strain: Pedigree Attached

zzOPEN - VIP LOFTS
Participated onRaces

RACE 4 OPENS BEAUFORT WEST

RACE 3 OPENS THREE SISTERS

RACE 2 OPENS RICHMOND

RACE 1 OPENS HANOVER
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Release Time

30.08.2019 07:25:00 1

16.08.2019 07:30:00 48

05.08.2019 07:30:00 323

26.07.2019 07:45:00 238

12.07.2019 08:00:00 289

05.07.2019 07:45:00 80

Rank 238

— T

Speed 1,266.5616 m/min Speed of Rank 1 1,448.7439 m/min

Rank Speed

Rank 48

1307.3802 m/min

1266.5616 m/min

1347.0071 m/min

1073.2713 m/min

1313.3450 m/min

1408.8633 m/min

Rank 1

Distance

599 km

557 km

485 km

379 km

320 km

263.7 km

1,550
1,500
1,450
1,400
1,350
1,300
1,250
1,200
1,150
1,100

1,050

spe


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=293&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895522&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565854144&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897740&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060839&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562861267&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146753&season_id=8
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ZA 12 GPU 05315

OUT OF AFRICA PIGEON STUD

STREET ADDRESS
27 Andraws Streel Librandens Bokshurg
POSTAL ADDRESS:
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URL cutofalricalofs co.za * eMall. oulafricimweb.co za
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LOT 59

Ranking 2019 OPENS 16" Three Sisters - 2018 YB 3™
Three Sisters

. WPET 3913 2017

e Color: DCH

e Sex:H

e Ring Number: WPET 3913 2017

e Name: Meintjies 1

e Strain: SKOON LUDO CLAESSENS UIT OOM COENIE BASSON VAN MALMESBURY SE LUDOS

. zzOPEN - MEINTJES, F EN SEUNS
Participated onRaces

Race Release Time Rank  Speed Distance
FINAL OPENS PRINCE ALBERT 30.08.2019 07:25:00 254 1158.7441 m/min 599 km
RACE 5 OPENS LEEU GAMKA 16.08.2019 07:30:00 338 636.2793 m/min 557 km
RACE 4 OPENS BEAUFORT WEST  05.08.2019 07:30:00 321 1347.1673 m/min 485 km

RACE 3 OPENS THREE SISTERS 26.07.2019 07:45:00 16 1171.1489 m/min 379 km

RACE 2 OPENS RICHMOND 12.07.2019 08:00:00 103 1366.5383 m/min 320 km
RACE 1 OPENS HANOVER 05.07.2019 07:45:00 249 1249.3939 m/min  263.7 km
430 N Rark 16 RACE 5 OPENS LEEU GAMKA: 443 | 1:500
e Rank 103-— P"-’“’““s :::
= b 1’200

-‘(: 250 Rank o E-"
150 Rank 321 Rank 254 :::
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100 700
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All Arrivals 443 =8= Rank 338 Speed 636.2793 m/min Speed of Rank 1 1,448.7439 m/min


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1579&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895522&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565854144&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897740&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060839&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562861267&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146753&season_id=8

LOT 60

Ranking 2018 YB 165, 20" Hanover, 17" Richmond

NOVPF/DP 914 2017

e Color: SBBP

e Sex:H

e Ring Number: NOVPF/DP 914 2017
e Strain: Pedigree Attached

. JANSEN, BERTUS

Race

RACE 6 YEARLINGS FINAL

RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA

RACE 4 YEARLINGS

RACE 3 YEARLINGS THREE SISTERS

RACE 2 YEARLINGS RICHMOND

RACE 1 YEARLINGS HANOVER

Rank 17

Speed 738.3294 m/min

Release Time

31.08.2018 07:30:00

16.08.2018 07:45:00

03.08.2018 08:25:00

20.07.2018 07:45:00

14.07.2018 07:45:00

06.07.2018 07:45:00

nk 117

Rank 152

Rank Speed

323  811.5489 m/min
687  738.3294 m/min
152  972.0240 m/min
117 1201.3474 m/min
17 1709.2664 m/min
20 1271.5704 m/min

RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA: |

1,056 Pigeons

Speed of Rank 1 1,262.68 m/min

Rank 323

Distance

596 km

524 km

470.4 km

379.1 km

320.3 km

263.8 km
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http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1376&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1535525244&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1534321596&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1533212416&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1532007721&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1531315429&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1530697457&season_id=6
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NOVPF 17 DP 0914

SKYWATCH LOFT

Enter your Address here

URL: http://www.comproware.com * eMail: support@comproware.com

BANDRINGNOVPF 17 DP 0914

STRAIN: Delbar/Oscar/J.

222

COLOR: Blue Bar
NAME/ALIAS:
SEX: Unknown
EYE INFO:(0)

D.O.B: 2017/03/29

SIRE

BPF 08 BFN ZA 2839

[NOVPF 13 ZA DP 0195

Strain: Delbar/Oscar/ Jansens222

Color: Blue Bar

Full brother to 12 NOVPF 3637, Moved to
stock Has performed exepionally well

DAM

Strain: Delbar/Oscar/ Jansens222
Color: Blue Bar

Breeder of several winners. 11 NOVPF 3637,

TINOVPF3554, 12NOVPF 0323,
12ZNOVPF 0324,

BPF 08 BPF ZA 0637

Strain: Delbar Oscar Jansens222

Color: Blue Bar

Breeder of several winners. 1 INOVPF 3637,
11 NOVPF 3554, 12ZNOVPF 0323,
12ZNOVPF 0324.

BELG 94 6214187

BELG 03 6485923

PSWU 05 211

|PSWU 13 03762

Stram: Clausing
Color: Blue Bar

Alias "Thaba"

Strain: Houben

Color: Blue Bar

Abas "THABA"

Super Breeder

Breeder of 14 Winners

Bred by Wilie Steenkamp.
Sire o "Arr Bus". 6 x Winner

Strain: Houben
Color: Blue Bar

BELG 98 6429827

BELG 98 6210106

BELG 04 6276562

Strain: Houben
Color: Blue Bar

BELG 00 6156262

SAWPU 01 561

SA 03 47353

LIM 10 4429

Strain: Clausing
Color: BB/ Pied

Alas "NOKATEE"

Strain: Clausing

Color: Blue Bar

Alias "NOKATEE"

Million DOLLAR RACE 2004

AU 02 CLAUSING 353

SA 96 7865

SA 02 3158

Alias "5 x Winner"

Strain: Tom Lock X Houben
Color: Check

Produced by Hawkeye Loft Management System - www.Comproware.com

SA 99 9017

Alias "HOUBEN HEN"

For: SKYWATCH LOFT

General Page 1



LOT 61
Ranking YEARLINGS 46 — 18" Leeu Gamka

e Color: BB
e Sex:H

e Ring Number: KRPS 452 2018
e Strain: Pedigree Attached

GROVE, JURIE J

Race

FINAL YEARLINGS PRINCE ALBERT

RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA

KRPS 452 2018

Release Time

30.08.2019 07:10:00

16.08.2019 07:30:00

RACE 4 YEARLINGS BEAUFORT WEST  05.08.2019 07:30:00

RACE 3 YEARLINGS THREE SISTERS 26.07.2019 07:45:00

RACE 2 YEARLINGS RICHMOND

RACE 1 YEARLINGS HANOVER

Rank 211

w

12.07.2019 08:00:00

05.07.2019 07:45:00

Rank Speed

444 1006.8609 m/min
18 1430.6899 m/min
287  1459.9236 m/min
249  1111.1437 m/min
284  1353.3564 m/min
211  1353.8594 m/min

RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA: 978

Rank 249

Rank 2

Pigeons

&
(o
&

Speed 1,430.6899 m/min Speed of Rank 1 1,452.8085 m/min

Distance

599 km

557 km

485 km

379 km

320 km

263.7 km

1,600
1,500
1,400

1,300

Spe

1,200

1,100

1,000


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1218&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895500&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565852738&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897625&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060287&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562860918&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146728&season_id=8

JURIE J. GROVE

STAMBOOM VAR KRPS 2018 0452

? |
21588
? |
ZA14/14145
Tom Lock (Hawk)
{Reinhold Brichta)
? |
17843
? |
DV2114-10-4864|
CH12/09902
Janssen
CH16/5127 B 06-6030544 |
(lvicta Milanovic)
S.AM.D.
Veiling DV 0710-07-0223|
DV7894-08-1376
{Ma van 16de beste
duif in S.AM.D.
DV 0710-02-0230)|




LOT 62

Ranking YEARLINGS 12" ACE BIRD - 50" PA FINAL

RAW 364 2018

e Color: BB

e Sex:C

e Ring Number: RAW 364 2018
e Name: Bos 19

e Strain: Pedigree Attached

. VAN DEN BOS, JAN & JOHN

Race

FINAL YEARLINGS PRINCE ALBERT

RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA

RACE 4 YEARLINGS BEAUFORT WEST

RACE 3 YEARLINGS THREE SISTERS

RACE 2 YEARLINGS RICHMOND

RACE 1 YEARLINGS HANOVER

1,200

Rank 42
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All Arrivals 978 = Rank 122 Speed 1,29

Release Time

30.08.2019 07:10:00

16.08.2019 07:30:00

05.08.2019 07:30:00

26.07.2019 07:45:00

12.07.2019 08:00:00

05.07.2019 07:45:00

: A" s
2 950 Rank 244
I’

o
%9

&
X
&

0.7347 m/min

Rank

50

122

64

42

203

244

Speed of Rank 1 1,452.8085 m/min

Speed

1254.6342 m/min
1290.7347 m/min
1496.5579 m/min
1171.0754 m/min
1367.0044 m/min

1329.9676 m/min

Distance

599 km

557 km

485 km

379 km

320 km

263.7 km

1,550
1,500
1,450

1,400

Speed

1,350

1,300

1,250

1,200

1,150


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1684&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895500&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565852738&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897625&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060287&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562860918&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146728&season_id=8

B/Bar

12 Ace Pigeon
CPL 2018

ZA RAW 364/18

PEDIGREE ZA RAW 364/18
Bred by John van den Bos

Raced by Jan and John van den Bos
BEL4323533/10
HEBBERECHT 533
NL1185570/11 Chris Hebberecht
AVIGNON

29thFinal MDPR
G/Son HARRY

\ NL1109814/10
CANTHAREL

Bought from
KOOPMAN
B/Bar
ZA RAW5601/14
Broke leg on toss C & G Koopman \
Nest mate a winner.
Breeds winners
SA 13073/06
The STRAY cock
Jules Ryckaardt
ZA RAW 0777/11 Winner
Winner for
Jan v d Bos \ NL 71589/10
TOP Pigeon BELMONT
Ex De Weerdt
Ex MDPR
breeds winners
The STRAY cock
Jules Ryckaardt
B/Bar Winner
ZA RAW 1618/12
This hen is one of my
best hens ever. NL 1162658/06 /
Is a multiple winner NL 71589/10 DUBBLE STAR
breeds winners BELMONT /
Ex De Weerdt
Ex MDPR

breeds winners
ROCHELLE

BEL4094638/01
CHAMPION

Chris Hebberecht
8th / 8327pigeons

Belgd170404
LICI

1st ACE Flemish
union

NL2007621
'HARRY"
1st ACE 2009

NL2031628/04
'MARUKE"
Marike Vink
Breeder of many
champions

NL 1162658/06
DUBBLE STAR

NL GFL/03/1166
ROCHELLE

BEL6173150/06
BOURGES STAR

BEL6173137/06
ARGENTON STAR

NL9669302/96

NL GFL/03/1166 /v DE ROCKET

\ BEL 6367284/00

LADY KANNIBAAL



rrivals

LOT 63
Ranking 2019 OPENS 28 - 32" Leeu Gamka

NFS 8539 2017

e Color: CH

e Sex:H

e Ring Number: NFS 8539 2017

e Strain: PEDIGREE ATTACHED

. 2zOPEN - KROG, VYVER
Participated onRaces

Race Release Time Rank  Speed Distance

FINAL OPENS PRINCE ALBERT 30.08.2019 07:25:00 110 1254.1784 m/min 599 km

RACE 5 OPENS LEEU GAMKA 16.08.2019 07:30:00 32 1332.6321 m/min 557 km

RACE 4 OPENS BEAUFORT WEST  05.08.2019 07:30:00 209 1413.7496 m/min 485 km

RACE 3 OPENS THREE SISTERS 26.07.2019 07:45:00 196 1083.0253 m/min 379 km

RACE 2 OPENS RICHMOND 12.07.2019 08:00:00 260 1321.5140 m/min 320 km
RACE 1 OPENS HANOVER 05.07.2019 07:45:00 138 1344.9107 m/min  263.7 km

1,300

300 Raq!: 110 1,250
Rank 196
.
—_—
250 / Rank 1,200
k 26 1,150
200
1,100
150 - 1,050
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& . . : . .
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& o G & & &
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All Arrivals 443 =@ Rank 32 Speed 1,332.6321 m/min Spead of Rank 1 1,448.7439 m/min

Speel


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1544&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895522&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565854144&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897740&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060839&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562861267&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146753&season_id=8

® [ ]
0
Pedigree For Pigeon : -  ZA/17/NFS5482 Competed
DOB 04/12/2017 Inbred % 0.00%
GREAT GRAND FATHER
GRAND FATHER
GREAT GRAND MOTHER
FATHER
ZA/13/TRPF2844
Arnold Morey GREAT GRAND FATHER
Morey
GRAND MOTHER
GREAT GRAND MOTHER
GREAT GRAND FATHER
GRAND FATHER
ZA/07/TRPF16940
5 X HAWK SPRITZY
b Bt GREAT GRAND MOTHER
Hawk/Spritzy
MOTHER
ZA/12/NFS0045
Vyver Krog GREAT GRAND FATHER SA/99/THU17514
Dr Gavin Rous
Hawk/Rous
SA/01/NOK658 Rous
GRAND MOTHER BEST NEC 01 SA/96/TRPF19000
SA/02/NOK1218 Dr Gavin Rous Dr Gavin Rous
Rous Rous
Dr Gavin Rous GREAT GRAND MOTHER SABEEOREDS
Dr Gavin Rous
Lou Wouter/Janssens SA/99/NOK360 Rius
s SA/94/68721
Dr Gavin Rous Dr Gavin Rous
Rous Rous
07 October 2019 Page 1 of 1

BREEDER : VYVER KROG



Pedigree For Pigeon : -  ZA/17/NFS8539  comerea :

DOB 29/11/2017 Inbred % 0.00%
GREAT GRAND FATHER SAITICLEG]
O'Kelly
SA/04/MASKAM511 Clausing
GRAND FATHER SA/02/CL290
) O'Kelly
ZA/11/GPU15792 O'Kelly .
. Clausing
Clausing
Bl ot SA/03/47353
| GREAT GRAND MOTHER
O'Kelly O'Kelly
Clausing SA/05/0VRF917 Clausing
FATHER AU/03/CL293
ZA/15/GPU12074 O'Kelly O'Kelly
ING CLAUSING Clausing Clausing
O'Kelly GREAT GRAND FATHER SA/02/CL173
Clausing O'Kelly
SA/05/MASKAM 1828 Clausing
GRAND MOTHER PNBIGRR
O'Kelly O'Kelly
ZA/11/GPU15713 y
Clausing Clausing
GREAT GRAND MOTHER UGBS
O'Kelly O'Kelly
Clausing ZA/10/MASKAM2143 Clausing
AU/05/CL209
O'Kelly O'Kelly
s Clausing Clax%lng
GREAT GRAND FATHER
GRAND FATHER
SAAMNO1C
Arnold Morey GREAT GRAND MOTHER
Hermans
MOTHER
ZA/161JJJ257
Vyver Krog GREAT GRAND FATHER
Morey
GRAND MOTHER
GREAT GRAND MOTHER
07 October 2019 BREEDER : VYVER KROG Page 1 of 1



LOT 64

Ranking OPENS 85 - 10" Richmond, 12" Three

Sisters

PWF 10923 2017

Color: BB

Sex: H

Ring Number: PWF 10923 2017
Name: Dee

Strain: PEDIGREE ATTACHED

. 2zOPEN - JANSEN VAN VUUREN, ROBERT
Participated onRaces

Race Release Time

FINAL OPENS PRINCE ALBERT 30.08.2019 07:25:00

RACE 5 OPENS LEEU GAMKA 16.08.2019 07:30:00

RACE 4 OPENS BEAUFORT WEST  05.08.2019 07:30:00

RACE 3 OPENS THREE SISTERS 26.07.2019 07:45:00

RACE 2 OPENS RICHMOND

RACE 1 OPENS HANOVER

12.07.2019 08:00:00

05.07.2019 07:45:00

Ran.k Al Rank 12

Rank Speed

148 1241.2394 m/min
121 1055.9375 m/min
255  1391.3200 m/min
12 1171.8979 m/min
11 1395.1075 m/min

354  1136.6110 m/min

RACE 5 OPENS LEEU GAMKA: 443
Pigeons

Rank 121

All Arrivals 452 == Rank 255 Speed 1,391.32 m/min Speed of Rank 1 1,509.766 m/min

Distance

599 km

557 km

485 km

379 km

320 km

263.7 km

1,550

1,500

1,450

1,400

1,350

1,300

1,250

1,200

1,150

1,100

1,050

1,000

spe


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1549&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895522&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565854144&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897740&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060839&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562861267&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146753&season_id=8

PWE ZA 10923 2017

ROBERT JANSEN VAN VUUREN

Pretoria Racing Pigeon Combine
105 Kestrel Avenue
The Reeds
Tel: 083 567 8766
eMail: robertjvv57gmail.com

BANDRNG: PWF ZA 10923 2017

STRAIN: Robert Jansen Van Vuuren

COLOR: Blue Bar
NAME/ALIAS:
SEX: Unknown
EY E INFO: (0)

D.O.B: 10/12/2017

Toppie Janssen = Hawk / Catrysse Line

Christiaens Brother / Sister maiting

SRE

PWF ZA 1025 2013

| PWE ZA 1930 2016

Strain: Nardus Vol schenk

Color: BlueBar

ToppieJanssen = Hawk / CatrysseLine
Halfbrother to PWF 3380 - 12 currnelty the
best Cock in my loft.

DAM

Strain: Nico Van Rensburg

Color: BlueBar

ToppieJanssen = Hawk / CatrysseLine
Father to PWF 1603 -15
Dewetsdorp:ZWDK 3,PWF7,PWC 11
Tronmpsburg JOK:ZWDK 2, PWF 2, PWC 2
Reddersburg : ZWDK 2, PWF 2,PWC 15
Smithfiedd : ZWDK 1, PWF 1,PWC 15
Springfontein: ZWDK2, PWF 5, PWC8
Colesberg: ZWDK 4, PWF 4,PWC 12

ZA 26265 2009

Alias"lan McKay hen"
Strain: lan McKay

Color: BlueBar

2010: Springfontein : Club 4
Gariepdam: Club 1
Colesburg: Club 7
Richnond Club 14

GPU ZA 07268 2011

| PWF ZA 2080 2016

Alias "Blue Christiaens Hen"
Strain: Christiaens
Color: BlueBar

Produced by Hawkeye Loft Management Sy stem - www.Comproware.com

Strain: Christiaens
Color: Blue Check

GPU ZA 17522 2012

Strain: Christiaens
Color: BlueBar

ZA 5276 2006
PWF ZA 3105 2012 Alies Son of the Chare”
Strain: Nico Van Rensburg ZA 5275 2006
Color: BlueBar

TRPF SA 23143 2005
ZA 20546 2007
Strain: ToppieJnsen Chanp Line ZA 5275 2006
Color: BlueBar
PWF ZA 2345 2007
Alias"DoubleVicwinner"
Strain: lan McKay
Color: BlueBar

SA 2667 1997
ZA 18938 2007 AltesTnechany”
Strain: Toppie Jansen Chanp Line ZA 991 2002
Color: BlueBar — m

Alias"Gaby

ZA 11970 1998
TRPF ZA 155102009 | Ali=Bebsmth®
Alias"L Wolmarans Best Bird" ZA 2882 2002
Strain: Christiaens
Color: BlueBar

SA 22826 2000
TRPE ZA 16820 2007 | */®"Snoe
Alias"R BrichtaBest Bird" ZA 00000 2000
Strain: Christiaens P - "
Color- BlueBar Alias"BrichtaNo Ring Hen

ZA 11970 1998
TRPF ZA 155102009 | A!'=Bobsmith
Alias"L Wolmerans Best Bird" ZA 2882 2002
Strain: Christiaens
Color: BlueBar

SA 22826 2000
TRPF ZA 16820 2007 |89 &
Alias"R BrichtaBest Bird" ZA 00000 2000

Strain: Christiaens
Color: BlueBar

Alias"BrichtaNo Ring Hen"

For: ROBERT JANSEN VAN VUUREN



www.Comproware.com

LOT 65

Ranking YEARLINGS 74

. ZA 111619 2018

e Color: BB

e Sex:H

e Ring Number: ZA 111619 2018
e Name: Blythe

e Strain: Pedigree Attached

. BREAKFAST CLUB

Race

FINAL YEARLINGS PRINCE ALBERT

RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA

RACE 4 YEARLINGS BEAUFORT WEST

RACE 3 YEARLINGS THREE SISTERS

RACE 2 YEARLINGS RICHMOND

RACE 1 YEARLINGS HANOVER

1,200

1,000 Rank 206
900

800

rrival

400

300

Rank 353

Speed 1,231.0539 m/min

Release Time

30.08.2019 07:10:00

16.08.2019 07:30:00

05.08.2019 07:30:00

26.07.2019 07:45:00

12.07.2019 08:00:00

05.07.2019 07:45:00

Rank

203

148

603

353

778

206

Rank 148

-
&

&

&

Speed of Rank 1 1,452.8085 m/min

Speed

1206.9499 m/min
1231.0539 m/min
1384.5671 m/min
1100.4768 m/min
1240.2236 m/min

1354.7544 m/min

k 203

Distance

599 km

557 km

485 km

379 km

320 km

263.7 km

1,550
1,500
1,450
1,400

1,350

Speed

1,300

1,250

1,200

1,150

1,100

1,050


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1403&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895500&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565852738&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897625&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060287&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562860918&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146728&season_id=8

£A 1874 111619
R.HUMAN.

KEILOFTS |, 18 COWRIE STREET KEI
WMOUTH,SOUTH AFRICA, 5260. TEL

0438411

183.

Tel: 0828270726
eMail: rhuman@hypmail.co.za

BaNDRNG: ZA 18 ZA 111619 cRL
STRAIN: SLINMEPUTTERY XX
COLOR: BB
NAMEMALLIAS:
SEX: Hen D.0.B: 2018-10-12
EYE INFO: (0)
SLR_E ZA 08 TRPF 0503
- ZA 10 BORDER 2704
Strzin: SLIMMER PUTTERIE SA 05 TREPF 9559
Color: Bic/pisd
ZA 16 BORDER 5516 BOUGHT FROM B A SCHARNECK IND
- — WILLOWMORE, KM 367 BIRDS.
Strzin: SLIMME DUTTERY 300 . o
Color: GRIZZLE SIND UNIC!

BEST BIRD IN QRPC.BEST YEARLING
QRPC 3 X CLUB WINNER 12X CLUB
UKDER TOP 10. NEST MATE SISTER 2 X

ZA 18 BHU 0645

WINNER 10 X UNDER TOP 10 HE AND
HIS NEST MATE

Strzin: SLIMME PUTTERY XX
Coles: GRIZILE
BRED OFF MOTHER. TO 30N FOR STOCK.

DAM

g
2

NBY 10 MIN AND THE CLUBBY
I MINFROM LATNGEEURG AT A
VELOCITY OF 1085 MPML OVER A

s GRIZILE

ENTRANTTO, NATIONAL LOFT S0UTH
— BURCHASED BY MARTUS BEHRENS
‘ON THE NOUPOORT ONE LOFT RACE

Strzin: UNENOWHN
Color: GRIZILE

ENTRANT TO , NATIONAL LOFT SQUTH -

—PURCHASED BY MARIUS BEHRENS
ON THE NOUPOORT ONE LOFT RACE
SALE, BOUGHT BECAUSE OF THE
PERFORMANCE OF THE
BIRD:::MOTHER OF 43 3Xznd 1X

BE 04 BELG 3001609

WINNERS (PROVEN STOCK HEN WITH
DIFFERENT COCKS}

BE 07 BELG 3129165

Alizs "DE SCHONE BLIKSEM"

Alizs "EAMMA™
Strzin: Vs

BE 10 BELG 3020323
Alizz "COOLE COCE™
Strzin: Vandenzhesla

Color: BB/W/F
[ 200N SCHONE BLIKSEM] VADER"
PETOUCHEA", NESTEROER "KAPQOEN"

BE 03 BELG 3056316

Alizs "EMMA™

BE 07 BELG 4280724

Color: BB/ PIED

BE 09 BELG 3040101

Alizs "JONGE VICTOR™

Purchasad by M Behrens on Quesnstown
Hzs bred multiple winners Jx

ZA 15 22064

Al KAMMA GIRL™

Strzin: VD/NABELEXGOLD MEDAL.
Coles: BB

BEST YOUNGBIRD KEC 2015 S ROUTE.
ITHBEETEBIRD IN COLEZBERG
CLUB,11THBESTBIRD OVERALL NEC,
SROUTE 2015 HER TWO EROTHERS
16475 AND 16476 WERE BOTH TOP
PIGEC] 7 THE N.E.C PIGEQN UNICN.
IN 21014 {12TH & 13THBESTBIRDE) 78
'WITH THE MOST POINTS IN THE UNION
DURING 2013 30UTH ROUTE. " ALZO"
BEETE DUTF GEMIDDELDE NOK

5/22064 (WHEN PAIRED TO 718/05)

Alizs W [CTORLA"
Strzin: RICK COOLS VANDENABELE

BE 08 BELG 6065213

Alizs ™

DEGGY™

ZA 95 NOK/CAS 12345

ALL WINNERE AND TOD DERFORM I]:_\'G
BIRDE (ALL BESTEIRDE)IN

NOK 02 CAS 314

Alizs "VETTIE™

NOK 05 CAS 719

Strzin: GOLD MEDAL/SPRITZY/LOU WO
Color: BB

Alizz “GOLD MEDAL COCE”

Strzin: Gold Madzl

13T PRIZE WINNER & IND EEST BIRD
NEC UNION 2003. SIRE OF WINNERS.

ZA 96 NOK/CAS 614

BESTEBIRD OF M. BEHRENS 1007. SHEIS

NOK 99 CAS 142

ALZ0 ATOP STOCK HENMANY OF HER
CHILDREN AND GRAND CHILDREN

PROGENY HAVE ALSO EXCELLED IN
THE STOCK LOFT.

Strzin: SPRITZY X

15T UPINGTON AND 4 OTHER PRIZES
INTOP 10 SIRE IS AFULL BROTHER TO
G.ROUSSEIERCOCK DAMIS A

SPRITZY HEN.

Produced by Hawkeys Loft Management System - waww. Comprowsre.com

For: R.HUMAN.




LOT 66

Ranking OPENS 214 - 2018 YB 1* BEAUFORT WEST

. WPU/D 4635 2017

e Color: BB

e Sex:H

e Ring Number: WPU/D 4635 2017
e Name: Rocco

e Strain: PEDIGREE ATTACHED

. 2zOPEN - WESPOEL
Participated onRaces

Race 2019 OPENS
MATJIESFONTEIN CHALLENGE
FINAL OPENS PRINCE ALBERT
RACE 5 OPENS LEEU GAMKA
RACE 4 OPENS BEAUFORT WEST
RACE 3 OPENS THREE SISTERS
RACE 2 OPENS RICHMOND

RACE 1 OPENS HANOVER

Race 2018 YEARLINGS

RACE 6 YEARLINGS FINAL

RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA

RACE 4 YEARLINGS

RACE 3 YEARLINGS THREE SISTERS

RACE 2 YEARLINGS RICHMOND

RACE 1 YEARLINGS HANOVER

Release Time

13.09.2019 07:15:00

30.08.2019 07:25:00

16.08.2019 07:30:00

05.08.2019 07:30:00

26.07.2019 07:45:00

12.07.2019 08:00:00

05.07.2019 07:45:00

Release Time

31.08.2018 07:30:00

16.08.2018 07:45:00

03.08.2018 08:25:00

20.07.2018 07:45:00

14.07.2018 07:45:00

06.07.2018 07:45:00

Rank

112

150

73

424

289

416

69

Rank

616

423

281

169

Speed

1526.4429 m/min
1240.1571 m/min
1194.3379 m/min
890.8091 m/min
1040.9390 m/min
1171.0523 m/min

1412.4074 m/min

Speed

0.0000 m/min
881.8782 m/min
1128.9898 m/min
1148.6301 m/min
1644.5446 m/min

1201.6928 m/min

Distance

690 km

599 km

557 km

485 km

379 km

320 km

263.7 km

Distance

596 km

524 km

470.4 km

379.1 km

320.3 km

263.8 km


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1221&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1568202846&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895522&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565854144&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897740&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060839&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562861267&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146753&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1535525244&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1534321596&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1533212416&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1532007721&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1531315429&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1530697457&season_id=6

Pedigree of: 4635 ZAWPU / 17

WesPoel Duiwe Cock
President Rylaan 33 (ROCCO
9660 Bothaville SCHELLEN

083 409 5450

NL 1500761 / 07

5016278 /10

KOOP OP VEILING VAN CARNAVA=—or
DIREK HERMAN BEVERDAM

NL 18150861 / 09

3031 ZAWPU / 08 {

0302 ZAWPU / 10

3053 ZAWPU / 08




LOT 67

Ranking 2019 OPENS 1** HANOVER - 2018 YB 6" BW;

64" ACE PIGEON

WU 1707 2017

e Color: BB

e Sex:H

e Ring Number: WU 1707 2017
e Name: 44082

e Strain: Pedigree Attached GABY VAN DEN ABEELE

. CHARLES, WP

Race 2018 YEARLINGS

RACE 6 YEARLINGS FINAL

RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA
RACE 4 YEARLINGS

RACE 3 YEARLINGS THREE SISTERS
RACE 2 YEARLINGS RICHMOND

RACE 1 YEARLINGS HANOVER

Race 2019 OPENS

FINAL OPENS PRINCE ALBERT
RACE 5 OPENS LEEU GAMKA
RACE 4 OPENS BEAUFORT WEST
RACE 3 OPENS THREE SISTERS
RACE 2 OPENS RICHMOND

RACE 1 OPENS HANOVER

Release Time

31.08.2018 07:30:00

16.08.2018 07:45:00

03.08.2018 08:25:00

20.07.2018 07:45:00

14.07.2018 07:45:00

06.07.2018 07:45:00

Release Time

30.08.2019 07:25:00

16.08.2019 07:30:00

05.08.2019 07:30:00

26.07.2019 07:45:00

12.07.2019 08:00:00

05.07.2019 07:45:00

Rank

359

227

6

138

571

454

Rank

292

228

282

179

183

1

Speed

790.3896 m/min
1151.7783 m/min
1111.0792 m/min
1197.0413 m/min
1593.1862 m/min

1152.2267 m/min

Speed

1092.7493 m/min
825.9793 m/min
1378.0380 m/min
1088.2226 m/min
1349.5656 m/min

1510.6092 m/min

Distance

596 km

524 km

470.4 km

379.1 km

320.3 km

263.8 km

Distance

599 km

557 km

485 km

379 km

320 km

263.7 km


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1570&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1535525244&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1534321596&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1533212416&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1532007721&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1531315429&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1530697457&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895522&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565854144&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897740&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060839&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562861267&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146753&season_id=8

NRHU P 15 00314

AJ NEL

9 Le Roux Street
COLESBERG
9795
Tel: 083 233 5807 Fax: 051 753 1726
URL: ww w .bertusnelpigeons.co.za * eMall: ajnel@eject.co.za

BANDRNG: NRHU P 15 00314

STRAIN: Gaby Vandenabeele

COLOR: BB
NAME/ALIAS:
SEX: Unknown
EY E INFO: (0)

D.0.B: 29/01/2015

SRE

NL 99 1650249 |

NL 01 1295333

Alias"FATHER GOLDEN GABY"

GB 06 13364

| ZA NK 14 5067

First threeyoungsters hebred al first prize
winners.

DAM

Alias"GOLDEN EYE"

Super breeder and sire:

ZA 09/45793 - 3 x 1st and 1st ace Y B 2009.
ZA 09/45875 - sire 1st aceyearling 2011.
ZA 09/45876 - 2 x 1st and 1st aceold bird
CSC 2011.

ZA 10/43339 - 5 x 1st out 6 races entered.
ZA 09/45896 - sire 1st ace pigeon
Bloerfontein Fed 2013, 1st ace pigeon
SVPV 2011.

Alias"GOLDEN GABY"

1 National Orleans 606km12875p, 2 Arras
340km6124p, 3 Nijvel 280km3553p, 6
Arras 340km14675p, 14 Peronne 2975p, 16
Reins 415km2316p, 20 Nijvel 280km

NL 00 1274475 |

BELG 91 3369967 |

NL 00 2057305

Alias"WITPEN WITTENBUIK"

Alias"LADY MORISKA"
Sister to ORLEANSWINNAAR (1 Orleans
11435 pigeons)

NL 93 9320315 |

Alias"GOED JONG 315"

NL 01 1295333 |

Alias"GOLDEN GABY"

ZA NK 13 2890

Alias"STERKE KLEINEN"

Full sister of super pigeonslike:

ZA 09/45875 - sire 1st ace Y B 2009

ZA 09/45876 - 2 x 1st and dam1st Car Race
Nat Loft South 2013

ZA 09/45896 - Sirebest bird SVPF 2011,
best bird BPF 2013, 4th Dinokeng mein race
2014, etc.

ZA 10/43339 - 5 x 1st (raced 6 times)

BELG 05 3224577

| ZA 1363277

Mother four 1st prize winners.

Alias"SON BLIKSEM"

Sireof: "48" & "49", super racers for L ucas
Otto. ZA 07/71368 (PWDU positions) - 2nd
617km794p, 2nd 853km1501p, 4th 663km
596p, 5th 853km665p, 17th 807km626p,
21st 455km1189p, 25th 760km674p, 40th
618km2003p, etc. ZA 11/18237 - 3rd
534km2244p PWDC. G/sire of ZA
09/45793 - 2 x 1st and 1 aceyoung bird CSC
2009. ZA 07/752 - 2 x 1st and 3 aceyoung

BELG 10 3020345

Alias"MARIEKE NR"

Super breeder. Damt ZA 11/07949 & 07950 -
4 & 14 Tronmpsburg 550kmDinokeng 2012.
ZA 11/03346 - oneof 3 birds that flew away
fromthe Pretori a Corrbine fromMidde burg
720km1279npm1315p. ZA 11/3320- 8
union PWDU Jamestown 620km1327nmpm
1182p, 15 Conbine Jamestown 1333npm
2213p, 19 union PWDU Gariepdam606km
1122p, 26 combine 1244npm2132p. ZA

GB 06 13364
Alias"GOLDEN EYE" NL 00 2057305 |
Super breeder and sire: — -
ZA 09/45793 - 3x 1st and 1st ace YB 2009, Alias"LADY MORISKA
ZA 09/45875 - sire 1st aceyearling 2011.
ZA 09/45876 - 2 x 1st and 1st aceold bird DV 0262 94 0797 |
DV 0262 05 0858 Alias"ENKEL KLEINEN"
Alias"LICHTE KLEINEN" DV 03526 92 1216 |
Damand g/damsuper pigeons like ZA
10/45896 - sire 1st ace pigeon BRPF 2013
and 1st ace pigeon SVPV 2011. ZA
101433395 x 15t 22 09/45876-2x | BELG 92 3233008 |
BEL G 98 3158062 AllesKOLONEL”
Alias"BLIK SEM" BELG 93 3354340 |
Best middledistance pigeon Bel gium2000. — -
1 Poitiers 1448p 538km Alias"RITA
Rt Ly, Cozp oK BELG 91 4062727 |
BELG 01 3031030 Alias"DEN BLEKEN"
Alias BETTY" BELG 98 6523076 |
;ggﬂ;gigep Alias"DOGTERKANNIBAAL"
6 Chartres 459p
22 Bourges 5347 BEL G 04 3001609 |
Alias'KAPOEN" BELG 03 3056316 |
1 Ablis 321p, 3 Gueret 2060p, 5 Arras 281p, — -
8 Clernont 306p. Sire: MARIEKE (LNat ~ Alias"EMMA
Gueret 5166p), MOLLEKE (4 Nat Argenton
10549p, 31 Nat Bourges 22499p) and BELG05 3006794 |
BELG 08 3037512 Alias"GABY SBLIKSEM"
Alies MARIEKE' BELG 04 3238531 |
Sold for 56000 Euro. 1 Prov Ace Pigeon — -
Fond Jonge KBDB 2008. Winner 1 Nationa Alias"FLICKA
Gueret 5166p, 14 Blois 5035p, 25 Bourges
4180p, 17 LaSouterraine 2550p, etc. Dam

For: AJ NEL

Produced by Hawkeye Loft Management Sy stem - www.Comproware.com



www.bertusnelpigeons.co.za
mailto:ajnel@eject.co.za
www.Comproware.com

10 ZA 44082

AJ NEL

<
- .

9 Le Rouxstreet
Colesberg
9795
Tel: +27 83 233 5807
URL: w w w .bertusnelpigeons.co.za * eMail: ajnel@eject.co.za

BAND/RING: 10 ZA 44082
STRAIN: Unknown
COLOR: Unknown

NAME/ALIAS: 44082
SEX: Cock
EYE INFO: (0)

D.0.B: 29/01/2010

Very good breeder. Full brothers and sister are also very good

breeders.

SIRE

Nl

A

o

88 BELG 3206112 |

92 BELG 3349960

Alias "WITTENBUIK"

98 BELG 3020316

|05 CAS 306

Alias "WITTENBUIK 306"

2 Ace cock 2006. Super breeder. Sire and
g/sire of many 1st prize winners. Results of
children in one loft races: CARNIVAL CITY
2007 - KLEINE WITTENBUIK: 5 YBC
485km (13 sec after winner), 12 Car Race (14
sec after winner), 16 Bloemfontein 380km
CARNIVAL CITY 2008 - GOLDEN GIRL: 6
Main race 587km (30 sec after winner), 7 Car
race 450km KLAPMUTS 2010 - ZA
09/45928: 5 Koup 240km, 9 Matjiesfontein
180km, 6 Leeu Gamka 320km, 28
Matjiesfontein 180km, 5 Beaufort West

DAM

¥
=

Alias "WITPEN WITTENBUIK SA"

G/son WITTENBUIK. Super breeder. Sire of
winners and ace birds at club, union and
combine level. Foundation cock.

Alias "WITTENBUIK LADY"

Super breeder. Sire of GLORIA: 3 National
Bourges 3397 hens, 17 National Bourges
14883 birds.

91 BELG 3204036 |

Alias "LADY"

92 BELG 619115 |

96 BELG 9148077

Alias "FRERE COLLE"

Alias "QUEENY™

Super racer and breeder. 1 Blois 442 p, 1
Chartres 143 p, 2 Blois 306 p, 2 Bourges 84
p, 40 National Bourges 11329 p.

95 BELG 9034205 |

Alias "GRENADE"

88 BELG 3206112 |

93 BELG 3050382

Alias "WITTENBUIK"

99 BELG 3199599

Alias "GABY HEN"

G/daughter WITTENBUIK. Dam, g/damand
gg/damofwinners, sale winners and ace
pigeons. Super breeding hen.

Alias "GENERAAL"
Son ofworld famous WITTENBUIK.

85 BELG 3049648 |

Alias "MORISKA"

86 BELG 3043122 |

91 BELG 3204219

Alias "PLAYBOY"

Alias "LADY BLUE 19"
Super breeding hen. Sister of Lady, Golden
Lady, Clinton & Bush.

86 BELG 3064705 |

Alias "FRANCOISE"

81 BELG 3238253 |

88 BELG 3206112

Alias "KLEINEN"

00 BELG 3076213

|05 DV 189 0978

Alias "HALFPINT"

DamofWITTENBUIK 1717 - 2 ace cock
2007 (G/sire ofnestmates that won 2 & 4 for
Dr WimPeters in 2010 S-West Classic - only
3 birds on the day). CINDY - 6 Carnival City
Main Race 2010 (clocked with winner). ZA
10/74416 - 1st ace yearling 2011, 3rd ace
open 2011. ZA 09/45553 - 1st prize winner,
5th ace old bird, 10th ace open bird and dam
ofof74416. KLEINE HALF PINT - bred 2
Federation winners first year at stock. JONGE
306 - sire of best yearling for Adi Schlebusch.
TRPF 06/28184 - 6th TRPF 3368 pigeons,

Alias "SON WITTENBUIK"

Son world famous WITTENBUIK, winner of:
1 Prov Angouleme 638km2450 pigeons

1 Prov Limoges 592km2309 pigeons

1 Prov Poitiers 538km2713 pigeons

2 Prov Poitiers 538km 1435 pigeons

11 Prov Poitiers 538km 1438 pigeons

Alias "WITTENBUIK"

Super breeder and racer.

1 Prov Angouleme 638km2450 pigeons
1 Prov Limoges 592km2309 pigeons

1 Prov Poitiers 538km2713 pigeons

87 BELG 3008002 |

Alias "FLICKA"

96 BELG 3156183 |

97 BELG 1612911

Alias "SUPER GABY"

Alias "ELLY"

88 BELG 3206001 |

Alias "ANNEKE"

88 BELG 3206112 |

01 BELG 3031065

Alias "WITTENBUIK"

03 BELG 3241896

Alias "DAUGHTER KANNIBAAL"
Daughter KANNIBAAL (1 Ace Pigeon
KBDB 1996). KANNIBAAL is g/sire to
KLEINE DIRK of Gerhard Koopman, winner
of1 Nat Troyes 17883b, 1 Nat Bourges
7155b, 1 Maaseik 3522, 2 Lommel 3612b, 3
Hasselt 2668b, 4 Boxtel 10093b, 6 Chimay
16306b, etc.

Alias "KLEINE WITTENBUIK"

Son of WITTENBUIK, winner of 1 Prov
Angouleme 638km2450 pigeons, 1 Prov
Limoges 592km2309 pigeons, 1 Prov
Poitiers 538km2713 pigeons, 2 Prov

96 BELG 3156104 |

Alias "HETPROVINCIAALKE"

95 BELG 6246005 |

98 BELG 6523076

Alias "KANNIBAAL"

Alias "DOGTER KANNIBAAL"
Sire is The Kannibaal (1 Ace Pigeon 1/2
fond 1996) and damis Het Asduifje.

Produced by Hawkeye Loft Management Sy stem - www.Comproware.com

97 BELG 6390022 |

Alias "HET ASDUIFJE"

For: AJ NEL




LOT 68

Ranking YEARLINGS 191 — 18" PA FINAL; 34"

MATJIES
. NSHU 3416 2018

e Color: BB

e Sex:H

e Ring Number: NSHU 3416 2018
e Name: BestKind 16

e Strain: Pedigree Attached

. PAROWDISE LOFTS

Rank Speed

Race

MATJIESFONTEIN CHALLENGE

FINAL YEARLINGS PRINCE ALBERT

RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA

RACE 4 YEARLINGS BEAUFORT WEST

RACE 3 YEARLINGS THREE SISTERS

RACE 2 YEARLINGS RICHMOND

RACE 1 YEARLINGS HANOVER

1,200
1S chart |DySmShart:

1,100

1,000 Rank 121

200 Rank 933

2 Rank 890

.
o &
& N

Release Time

13.09.2019 07:15:00

34

1626.6865 m/min

30.08.2019 07:10:00 18 1279.4684 m/min
16.08.2019 07:30:00 175  1145.6097 m/min
05.08.2019 07:30:00 480 1408.3853 m/min
26.07.2019 07:45:00 121 1138.8626 m/min
12.07.2019 08:00:00 890 1135.7849 m/min
05.07.2019 07:45:00 933  769.6955 m/min

All Arrivals 778 =8 Rank 18 Speed 1,279.4684 m/min Speed of Rank 1 1,318.9702 m/min

Distance

690 km

599 km

557 km

485 km

379 km

320 km

263.7 km

Speed


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1331&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1568202846&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895500&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565852738&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897625&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060287&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562860918&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146728&season_id=8

f-'.."__' e e e e —— ’ i
| Engelbrecht Lofts
:| T&J Engelbrecht *P O Box 23 * LUFZVILLE 8165
Tel: 0836301352 * Cell; 083 545:8434 * E-Mail: plgeens@welkruin.co,za
PEDIGREE OF
2125 MASKAM 15 b
% : oL ATRING T THE BEST LOFTS
ENGELBRECHT-CLAUSING IN SOUTHAFRICA + MANY OERSEAS LOFTS
Colour: BBAR Sex: Hen IN'30+ COUNTRIES AS WELL.
| Hatched:
SIRE 1430 MASK 09 13 CLAU 97 "SON ZIKO" &
"DADDY A1-RUBY" B/BAR - CLAUSING
272 ZAINOK 11 ' - —L_SON FOUNDATION 'ZIKO!(GRIFATHER OF "A1-RUBY"+ "A1-My
MR PERFECT Golour: BBAR ] BOY'andNE E2091+ TOR PERFORMER CHILO@:
: ENGELBREGHT 2400+RIGEONS, FATHER O STUD PIGEONS FULL BROTHERTO
Golou: BBAR | R e oA e, e
: ; FATHER TOF RESULTS LIK et el izl
| ENGELBRECHT-CLAUSING e TOLRESULTS LI 3 J

LINE: + INBRED FROM GRANDSON

FOUN- DATION "ZIKO"I HALE

BROTHER "A1-RUBY'= 6
DINOKENG; H, OT

@ 30 + COUNTRIES =28 th ACE =
2nd SAACE, WHO'S NESTMATE
WAS 15 th FINAL CARNIVAL MG,

{ SUMMER. HALF BROTHER 12 th

DAM

0054 MASKAM 14

Colour: CHECK
ENGELBRECHT; BREAKER

e

BOY'=87 th FINAL SAMDPR ¢

NESTMATE -

#24th +36th F NAL SCM

SOFCOUNTR ES=28IhACE= Znd SA ACE=
h:Flnal CARNIVAL

T 12t HOT SPOT | pavasr
SUMMER CARNIVALI 143018 GR.SON.

GR.SONGLAUS #410=

209 CLAU 05 "GR.MOMMY A1-RUBY"

BIBAR - CLAUSING
ER FAMOUS CLA
FOUNDAT ONBREEDER/

=g

FATHER 3 1d
PERFORMERS AND WINNERS,

AWSING #410 THE GRISON T
"ZIKOTFAMILY OF PRIZE
WINNERS@30+COUNTRIES FROVEN TO![AVE PASSING GN
FOWERS FORIMANY: GENERATIONS. 2088/
GRMOTHER OF PROVEN BREEDERS OF CONSISTENT

MOTHER +

LIN SHEXCEPTIONAL BREEDERSI
CLOSELY RE[ATE TOALOT.OF

. | PRIZE MONEY WINNERS, TOP'
B PTIONAL

2ERFORMERS AND'EXGE
BREEDERS OF THE GOO

I

DAVID"I'HER MOTHER

. ._ ] i -
FOUNDATION BREEDER
HIS GR.SON TO GR.GRDAUGHTER,
WHO IS GR.DAUGHTER FAMOUS "KING

INBRED TO-FAMOUS #410, WHO IS

oS
{ = ~ s A =
0032 MASK 08 36552 ZA 07 g
B/BAR - CLAUSING e e
Colour; BBAR _ ST
97 TS GRANDFATHER TO.
"AL-RUBY"= 8 th PRIZE 780 km BINOKENG:

30+COUNTRIES=28 I AGE =

GR.FATHER T0: "A1-MY BOY"= 87 th FINAL SAMDPR @

FROMMATING ||

—

1S LINE- AND

45039 ZA Q6 |
CLAUSING ﬂmjakq##lﬁ

THE FATHER IS-FROM FAMOUS 410, MATED T0 HiS 0N
| DAUGHTER THE MOTHER 15 ADAUGHTER OF FAMOUS #4105

rd@4396P,8 th@5459P,

LINE-BRED TO TOP BR

FATHER fo TOP BREEDERS, INCL 1 st

SA, 46 th OVERALLHOT SPOT ACE @ \
3156P SCMDPR. BROTHER TO: 1/5+ 3

5thi@2257 P. HIS FATHER IS

MOTHER [S FROM A LOT OF

GR.SON FOUNDATION “ZIK0", #4105 GRANDSON FOUNDATION BREEDER "ZIKO" BEALTIFULL, i
MUSCULAR HEN + MOTHER TOEACELLENT RACERS 4 STUD i
PIGEONS FOR/PURPOSE OF MORE TOP BREEDERS AND i
} RACERS. : |
CL = PR
N — i 2y e T . R
( 451 DV 07 64720751 BELG 04
FATHEROF 18T (@ 4398, 38D @ 4396,
Colour: CHECK STH@ 5458, 14TH @ 1360, 30TH.@1475, 51TF@1420, 67TH@
1360, 9 557 RIGEONS.
BURK-DE BELSER-VAN DYCK SNSRI R

5th@1376P, 4087925 DV 04

EEDERS+ MOTHER OF 15T 4385, 3RD) @435,

1475, 5TH@1420, 67TH@1360, 91TH @

STH:@5459, 30TH @
1557 PIGEONS.

T Fugelboechd

For: Engelbrecht Lo@

@ TDB2NIM,

e

PERFORMERS INHER PEDIGREE, FATHER WAS B'ES_T'E!IRB,--IHER_M'G.TIHER BRED:FROM 3RD-BEST
BIRD. LOT OF PERFORMERS IN'PERIGREE .
l . _
= 576 MASK 07 ) 26907 ZA 06 "CLEVER-PIED"
BBP - ENGELBRECHT-GLAUSING.
WINNER, EVEN:ON TOSSER4 BREEDER OF WIN
Colour: B/BAR [} OREATIER OF BAHOT SEOTACE §
ENGELBRECHT-CLAUSING R s IR
1ST CLIBE, 47

LCH -

LOTIOF WINN ERS IN HER BACKGROUNDI G

MOTHER OF WINNERS+TOP BRE EDERS!

.

i

997 LPU 06 SUPER PAULINA

18T @ 750 KM+AGAIN 15T @ BB0IKM THE INEXT WEEKEND,
MOT SPOTACE PISEON SUN CITY MOPR 20101

-~

R. MOTHER OF $A-

Produced by FalconLoft,Net = Tel, 023 347 2534 7 www.falconloftco.za



Pedigree of

ZA 10 LIM 1889 BC Cock

Breeder's Signature J.K.Gaddin Date
Parents G. Parents G.G. Parents G.G.G. Parents
Sire cuFLAM 08-109 BC|Sire Sire Sire
Cock
Oscar de Vriendt Dam
Dam Sire
Sire of; D
ZA LIM 10 1889, first place final race am
at Klapmuts! Dam Sire Sire
Dam
Dam Sire
Dam
Dam zAo07 49164 Sire sA27747-98 Sire Sire
BB Hen BC Cock Dam
Super Crack Crusson- Oswald ‘Boeing’ Super Crack Key OLR Stud Sire,
Original Gaddin & Stander headwind & hot weather genes! Dam Sire
Bred multiple winners! D
Dam of; am
ZA LIM 10 1889, first place final race |Dam Dv05001-05-891 ‘Naomi' Georg  |Sire Sire
at Klapmuts! Oswald, 18e Samdpr '06 Dtr Afrika Koppel Dam
Super breeder sist of ‘Bloomingdale’,
‘Pieces of Eight’ & ‘Parzival’ 1e, 3e 5¢ H/S [Dam Sire

Samdpr. Class Act Birds!

Dam




LOT 69

Ranking YEARLINGS 358 — 25" PA FINAL

. NOK 4176 2018

e Color: BBP

e Sex:C

e Ring Number: NOK 4176 2018
e Strain: Pedigree Attached

Arrivals

. VENTER, CHRISTIE

Race

FINAL YEARLINGS PRINCE ALBERT

RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA

RACE 4 YEARLINGS BEAUFORT WEST

RACE 3 YEARLINGS THREE SISTERS

RACE 2 YEARLINGS RICHMOND

RACE 1 YEARLINGS HANOVER

1,400
1,200
1,000

800

Ranx 4

600

400

Rank 979
200
Rank 1

Release Time

30.08.2019 07:10:00

16.08.2019 07:30:00

05.08.2019 07:30:00

26.07.2019 07:45:00

12.07.2019 08:00:00

05.07.2019 07:45:00

Rank 165

Rank Speed

25 1277.7499 m/min
162  1186.9550 m/min
165 1482.6137 m/min
459  1087.3817 m/min
1015 708.7172 m/min
979  611.9309 m/min

Rank 162

_—_—_____—ﬂZS

Distance

599 km

557 km

485 km

379 km

320 km

263.7 km

1,600
1,500
1,400
1,300
1,200

1,100

Speed

1,000

800

700

600

o5 & &
& & &
© & e

& & &

Us Us s
& o o

All Arrivals 978 =—#— Rank 162

& & &

Speed 1,186.955 m/min

&
S

&

<&

<&
Q,h
&

o

&
"]
&
'S
¥

Speed of Rank 1 1,452.8085 m/min

o
E
&
5


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1677&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895500&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565852738&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897625&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060287&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562860918&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146728&season_id=8

Pedigree of:

ZA NOK 4176 /2018

Wortelfontein Hokke

Hanover

+27 76 529 0081

christieventer44@gmail.com

BBPD - Cock
25. Final Prince Albert

BDR ZA 2558 / 2016
BB

14 ZA 53808 / 2014

1. Acebird Diaz Loft 2015

3. Acebird Vel. Diaz Loft 2015
4. Final Race 635km

won R40 000,00

Belg 2055335 / 2007 Belg 4316077 / 2003
BB
Belg 2143043 / 2005
1. Nat Perpignan 930km 5554p
ZA 41070 /2012 BELG 4138664 / 2007
BB
3. Diaz Loft Mian Race 2013
In 10 Races scored 2; 3; 9; 15; 20;|§| ZA 7390 /2007

Dam Acebird Diaz Loft 2015

Dam of Acebirds + Nat One loft Wi

H

GPU ZA 17934 / 2012

BB

Superracer & Breeder

1. Fed Colesburg 1100 mpm
8. Leeudoringstad 1299 mpm

ZA 1325/2007

1. Fed Colesburg 1100 mpm

THU ZA 24923 / 2005

Clicks with ZA THU 6378/05 Bred 2

THU ZA 6378 / 2005

THU ZA 9283 / 2007
BB
Richmond Nat Union Winner '08

Springs Club Sale Winner of R50 (1

8. Best Bird Club '08

THU ZA 6368 / 2005
Ace Pigeon River Loft '06

=

THU ZA 18450 / 2005
Best Daughter of 80 000 Cock

ZA 28598 / 2016
BB

———

=



LOT 70
Ranking YEARLINGS 63

. SRPV 1745 2018

e Color: DCH

e Sex:C

e Ring Number: SRPV 1745 2018
e Strain: PEDIGREE ATTACHED

. MUNNIK, WILLIE
ParticipatedonRaces

Race Release Time Rank Speed Distance
FINAL YEARLINGS PRINCE ALBERT 30.08.2019 07:10:00 131  1227.8968 m/min 599 km
RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA 16.08.2019 07:30:00 168  1165.9110 m/min 557 km
RACE 4 YEARLINGS BEAUFORT WEST  05.08.2019 07:30:00 207  1480.8904 m/min 485 km

RACE 3 YEARLINGS THREE SISTERS 26.07.2019 07:45:00 145 1137.4812 m/min 379 km

RACE 2 YEARLINGS RICHMOND 12.07.2019 08:00:00 537 1317.5845 m/min 320 km
RACE 1 YEARLINGS HANOVER 05.07.2019 07:45:00 381 1275.6457 m/min 263.7 km
1,000 ere 1,400
zg \\%307 Rank 168 - Ei

Rank 381
.

200 1,300
/ 1,250
700
'RaQI:ISI
1,200
600 k 537
1,150

500

1,100

All Arrivals =8 Rank Speed Speed of Rank 1


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1648&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895500&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565852738&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897625&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060287&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562860918&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146728&season_id=8

SRSPV 18 ZA 1745

WILLIE MUNNIK

POSBUS 468
SCHWEIZER RENEKE 2780
CEL 082 565 6645
EMAIL wilie@ljlandgoed.co.za
Tel: 082 565 6645 Fax: 053 963 1411

BANDRING:SRSPY 18 ZA 1745 CPL 2013
STRAIN: Houben/Qscar/Van Loon
COLOR: Check
NAME/ALIAS:
SEX: Cock D.0.B: 2018-01-29
EYE INFO:(0)
S]RE 96 BELG 6451025
00 BELG 6440262
98 BELG 6523062 |
06196 09 DV 476
Color: Blucbar L 00210 02 DV 612
Bought from Leon Meyer on 6/10/20H4
Bred 4 wi for him.
4';:’:) Fl::\:]g?l‘c:]r?'uf:; Allilite Summer Race | 00210 05 DV 1530
2050-Very hard race . 01439 00 DV 749 |
rwpK 15 ZA 3943 g_tl'_c;gl t)())' qu‘J);{;l’_EFII{ITLS‘[({IHER.REMIGU!S
N STR 10, 54292, TRIR
Tt PEL: 0651/35078. 07 BELG 2103458 |
Strain: JANSEN/VRK/GABY VD BEELE |,
Color: Bluehar 10 NL 1620550
3016 Wespid—-6 /9---4 3,688,910, -
2017 sus%*lv-m)r-.(sesmis:) . Strain: Koopman/Gaby V 1) Beele 09071 09 DV 1485 I
[$TE(S39KMS-CATHCART-1163MPM -3 Color: Check

MIN AHEAD }

DAM

07768 14 DV 650

Strain: VANDENABEELE/KOOPMAN
Color: Check

14th Final Race Allfitite Summer 2015.0nly
25day birds.

Best Gaby/tansen/Koopman/Flor Engels Blud.
Bred by Karl-Heinz & Timo Wagner-Germany-

Winner SCMDPR 1999

|

04939 02 DV 1434

[00497 11 DV 125

Alias "Enkel de 231"

Steain: ENGELS/SCHELLENS/JANSEN
Color: Check

Selwester zu 315 die 15t AS-Welibchen Reg
Veiland

413 und 15th AS ~Wemehen Deutchland 2006

00497 00 DV 234

[07274 09 DV 1913

0262 05 DV 798

Alias “Streclhghter”

Alias "Cut The Culeriess”
Serain: Uardy Kruger

TRPF 12 ZA 25560

[NWPK 15 ZA 3932

Algs "1

Swam. VAN LOONAJANSEN

Color: Cheek

Vlieg 9de Bareelona Vug et wen R10 000
Teet ook Wenner Springbok vir Picrre
Victor(ZA 17 61608).Ek het duif geteel vir
Veiling 2018 Noordpad Uiters moielike
oomagviag

‘Teel ook 9de Barcelona Dinokeng 2017(0009).

Color; Biucbar
Bred by Mark Kitchenbrand o of the best
SCMDPR birds."BIRBY" line

07274 03 DV 334

Alips "Dior”

03902 06 DV 465

[06503 07 DV 690

Alias "DER THEQ"

Alias "The Click”
Strain: VAN LOON/ANSEN

06503 05 DV 745

99 BELG 4262210 i

[04 BELG 4217030

Strain: Hebbereeht Cheis

TRPF 12 ZA 25750

Alias "1"

Strain: Hebbereeht Chris
Color: Check

Bred By Mark Kitchenbrans-
Hebberecht/SAMDPR Lines

MOTHER OF THE FOLLOWING PIGEONS Bred by Mark Kitehenbrand out of 3rd, 3th and

"1.-HOTSPOT AVERAGE WINNER SAPIR
2016

2.-9TH BARCELONA DINOKENG 2016
WINNING R10 €00

3.-3TH HOTSPQT VIC FALL 2016/2-17

00 BELG 4317143

Alias "Pancho”

Alias "SISTER AXL"

[10 ZA 40772

Alias "Traden 1117

iHot Spot Average Winner -SCMDPR.

Produced by Hawkeye Loft Management System - www.Comproware.com

TRPF 07 ZA 9427 l
Alias "BIG BOY"
06 NL 4720786 ]

Alias "Azurit”

For: WILLIE MUNNIK




LOT 71

Ranking OPENS 331 - 4" BW; 30" PA FINAL

. EC/BRMDK 126 2017

e Color: BBP

e Sex:H

e Ring Number: EC/BRMDK 126 2017
e Strain:

. zzOPEN - DE CONING, JACQUES (IN MEMORIUM)
Participated onRaces

Race Release Time

FINAL OPENS PRINCE ALBERT 30.08.2019 07:25:00
RACE 5 OPENS LEEU GAMKA 16.08.2019 07:30:00
RACE 4 OPENS BEAUFORT WEST  05.08.2019 07:30:00
RACE 3 OPENS THREE SISTERS 26.07.2019 07:45:00
RACE 2 OPENS RICHMOND 12.07.2019 08:00:00

RACE 1 OPENS HANOVER 05.07.2019 07:45:00
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All Arrivals e REnk Speed Speed of Rank 1

Rank Speed

31 1283.9947 m/min
368  563.0594 m/min
4 1509.5052 m/min
164  1090.9285 m/min
403  1228.7442 m/min

446  562.1169 m/min

RACE 5 OPENS LEEU GAMKA: 443 |
Pigeons

Rarl 31

Distance
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http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1294&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895522&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565854144&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897740&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060839&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562861267&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146753&season_id=8

rival

LOT 72
Ranking OPENS 21° PA FINAL; 6" ACE PIGEON

. EGPC 487 2017

e Color: BB
e Sex:H

e Ring Number: EGPC 487 2017

e Name: Destiny
e Strain: Pedigree Attached

. 2zOPEN - PEVERETT, WARREN
Participated onRaces

Race

MATJIESFONTEIN CHALLENGE

FINAL OPENS PRINCE ALBERT

RACE 5 OPENS LEEU GAMKA

Release Time

13.09.2019 07:15:00

30.08.2019 07:25:00

16.08.2019 07:30:00

RACE 4 OPENS BEAUFORT WEST  05.08.2019 07:30:00

RACE 3 OPENS THREE SISTERS

RACE 2 OPENS RICHMOND

RACE 1 OPENS HANOVER
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All Arrivals 443

ank 94

=8 Rank 40

26.07.2019 07:45:00
12.07.2019 08:00:00

05.07.2019 07:45:00

RanLyJ/

Speed 1,304.5785 m/min

Rank Speed Distance
190 1356.7601 m/min 690 km
21 1291.2910 m/min 599 km
40 1304.5785 m/min 557 km
141  1450.0900 m/min 485 km
204  1080.5550 m/min 379 km
94 1367.2896 m/min 320 km
25 1490.1308 m/min  263.7 km

Rank 40

Rank 21

N\

Rahk 190

Spead of Rank 1 1,448.7439 m/min
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http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1452&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1568202846&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895522&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565854144&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897740&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060839&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562861267&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146753&season_id=8

NIDoNHaH3A | |
usyH i

66/ELEL VS D <)
W.I. \.” .w. ...». F - H

adsg |
NIDONYENIA |
%09 [

lie ]
Y0/6£96% NdYUM E |

FES |

ag | |
9¥NG A ALNOW | |
uaH |

oduo3 [&] .

£o0/e0zi

ag |
MU/ NISSNVT |
o0 |

£0/L18LZ #.EH A

000¢ uejsissy uoabid

()
)
o *IVS ¥vTI00 |
_H NOITIIN ¥ S NO LHONVA
A gg
> SNIASNVI/NIHIL
uay
umouwyun E
LOL/SL/EOLY i —
e VISl e ‘1401
e | Td2 NI G¥ig 30V H19 3HL SYM 3HS
S ‘SYIIVY | ‘S1407 174D LV
Q009 A¥3A A3¥d SYH 3HS | 30V TTVNI4 3HL NI 1S12 S¥YM ANILS3A
Y ‘NIWVHSINH S3IddVYT || a4
(A ANV J73SAIN HOd SHIANNIM | | usH
ﬁ 3NINOD OL xwrhwﬂ JL/18% DdD3 &
@) NIOONNANINA || &
e uay -
§0/95.1 Od¥O3 . B )
"HLNOS 1407 T¥YNOILYN
” NI S30VY (1S39NO1T) 3N
Ol8. IHL ¥3N0 auig
JOVHIAY 1S38 HLLL SYM 3H
"S3OVY |
) ZL TV ¥3A0 QI8 IOVHINY
1S3 HLL OSTV SYM 3H |
o | i HLNOS 1407 TVNOILYN 30vy
{ ) a8 | TYNIA HL 02 M3T7d YANVYL
9¥NE A ALNOW | a8
4209 | #2090
| ¥0/969 Dd¥O3 H 80/LZ500 Od¥O3 E_w

WV 91:¢¥:20 ¥1/60/610C

]

g [T |

-admeunis

HOT AN 11343INId NIYHVM ‘auwiepy jaquuajy

-



|
|
|
!

Ralf Platt

Lilienweg 16 - 26817 Rhauderfehn

04967/914154 -

04103-08-628 V

Sohn 63/65
Tihen/Janssen

blau geschuppt

der 628 war 3 beste
Jnugtaube der RV und

4 bester Jahrige der RV
Vater von:

114/12 beste Jungtube der RV
sie fliegt 7/7

mit den 4, 5, 8, 20, 25, 34,
36, 87 Konkurs

Enkel 63+65 :

811/09 3 As V. Reg. 2012
803/09 3 As V. Reg. 2013
51/10 1 AsV.Reg. 2013
16/10 1 As V. Reg. 2014
145/12 1 As HDI Champ
114/12 beste Jungt. RV
1014/13 beste Jungt. RV
450/14 beste Jungt. RV

Stammbaum von Taube:

04103-16-101

00123-14-933 W
Die 933

Biesmans J.P.
blauscheck
Tochter 218

01059-03-63 V

Paul
Tihen/Janssen
blau

Vater von

279/6 RV und RegV. bester
Vogel

2 As V. RegV. 257 2009
498/04, 279/06, 652/07,
628/08, 784/09 alles

\ 8337

01059-99-232 V

01059-03-65 W

Pauline
Tihen/Janssen
blau

die 65 ist Mutter von :
279/6 RV und RegV
bester Vogel

2 As V. RegV. 257 2009
498/04, 279/06, 652/07
628/08, 784/09 alles

01059-01-452 W

“Jean-Pierre"
Biesmans J.P.

" Superflieger 218 "

Er flog 2011 fantastisch

Bester Altvogel im reg

Verband

750 mit 5 Pr. u.471 64 Aspkte
BTG bester Altvogel mit 12 Pr.u

B-03-5052121 V

Silverstar
Biesmans J.P.

00123-12-250 W

Biesmans J.P.

B-05-5076939 W

Mutter "218"
Rondags

B-08-5087218 V
"Jean-Pierre"
Biesmans J.P.

Tochter B218 00123-09-262 W
Die "262"
Licking/Nebel
12 Eigentums-Ausweis
‘-<_ DerBestier diaser Karle it den Verbancisring . Columba ©

____ DV0410316 101 I




LOT 73

Ranking 2019 OPENS 10" PA FINAL; 95 ACE PIGEON

— 2018 YB 11" HANOVER, 11" RICHMOND, 313

Sisters

. GPU 08477 2017

e Color: BB

e Sex:H

e Ring Number: GPU 08477 2017
e Strain:

. 2zzOPEN - BUFFALO SOLDIERS

Race 2019 OPENS
MATJIESFONTEIN CHALLENGE
FINAL OPENS PRINCE ALBERT
RACE 5 OPENS LEEU GAMKA
RACE 4 OPENS BEAUFORT WEST
RACE 3 OPENS THREE SISTERS
RACE 2 OPENS RICHMOND

RACE 1 OPENS HANOVER

Race 2018 YEARLINGS

RACE 1 YEARLINGS HANOVER

RACE 2 YEARLINGS RICHMOND

RACE 3 YEARLINGS THREE SISTERS

RACE 4 YEARLINGS

RACE 5 YEARLINGS LEEU GAMKA

RACE 6 YEARLINGS FINAL

Release Time

13.09.2019 07:15:00

30.08.2019 07:25:00

16.08.2019 07:30:00

05.08.2019 07:30:00

26.07.2019 07:45:00

12.07.2019 08:00:00

05.07.2019 07:45:00

Release Time

06.07.2018 07:45:00

14.07.2018 07:45:00

20.07.2018 07:45:00

03.08.2018 08:25:00

16.08.2018 07:45:00

31.08.2018 07:30:00

Rank

69

10

276

72

18

164

139

Rank

11

11

31

1003

717

631

Speed

1560.8364 m/min
1297.7358 m/min
740.8839 m/min
1481.3932 m/min
1162.9465 m/min
1352.4708 m/min

1329.8805 m/min

Speed

1277.2149 m/min
1711.8883 m/min
1217.6516 m/min
431.8070 m/min
721.8425 m/min

648.2576 m/min

Distance

690 km

599 km

557 km

485 km

379 km

320 km

263.7 km

Distance

263.8 km

320.3 km

379.1 km

470.4 km

524 km

596 km


http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=5&loft_id=4&fancier_id=1052&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1568202846&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1566895522&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1565854144&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564897740&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1564060839&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562861267&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1562146753&season_id=8
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1530697457&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1531315429&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1532007721&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1533212416&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1534321596&season_id=6
http://www.oneloftrace.live/?page=1&loft_id=4&flight_id=1535525244&season_id=6

